Player
K Beal
W Bland
H Clarkson
C Clough
M Crosbie
A Daniels
A Devlin
I Hanson
J Hetherington
R Jagger
P Lambert
N Manton
R Mashiter
I Perkins
J Pirt
B Popplewell
R Sandham
B Shoreman
P Simmonds
J Stewart

R Tattersall (Pro)

F Wilkinson
J T Yates

Division One

Batting Averages

1972
Inns NO HS Runs
11 1 28 112
18 3 21 77
1 0 4 4
17 1 56 191
8 0 35 89
1 1 8*
1 4 4
4 2 1*
10 1 15 88
15 8 18 75
2 0 1 1
13 0 26 117
18 1 21 105
1 0 4 4
10 0 25 64
1 0 16 16
18 0 35 214
3 1 6* 10
5 1 2 2
2 0 5 8
18 2 61 139
15 1 34 156
4 0 18 52

Ave
11.20
5.13
4.00
11.93
11.12

2.00
0.50
9.77
10.71
0.50
9.00
6.17
4.00
6.40
16.00
11.88
5.00
0.50
4.00
8.68
11.14
13.00



1972 Division One

Bowling Averages

Player Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave

K Beal 52 7 198 6 33.00
C Clough 25.2 1 161 5 32.20
A Daniels 4 0 23 0

A Devlin 7.5 1 48 0

I Hanson 84 2 47 1 47.00
C Hilton (Pro) 16 4 26 3 8.66
R Jagger 176.6 37 525 37 14.18
J Simmonds 21 2 100 3 33.33
J Stewart 6 0 41 1 41.00
R Tattersall (Pro) 192.5 21 743 36 20.63
F Wilkinson 1.2 0 12 0

J T Yates 11 3 22 3 7.33



Player

K Beal

T Boyes

H Clarkson
A Daniels

A Devlin

I Hanson

T Holgate

P Lambert
R Mashiter
B Shoreman
P Simmonds
J Stewart

J T Yates

1972 Division Two

Bowling Averages

Overs
13.6
3
12.3
131
58.5
58.5
49.5
51.1
1
5
60.4
92.5
52

Mdns
5
1
1
22

OO0 OV VU

13

Runs
20
15
64

416
214
213
185
176
4
26
150
285
206

Wkts
4
0
2

39
16
9
8
11
0
0
14
16
9

Ave
5.00

32.00
10.66
13.37
23.66
23.12
16.00

10.71
17.81
22.88



Player
K Beal
C Beaumont
T Boyes
J Chilvers
H Clarkson
M Crosbie
A Daniels
A Devlin
I Gray
I Hanson
J Hetherington
T Holgate
G Ingham
P Lambert
N Manton
R Marsland
R Mashiter
F Normanton
J Normanton
J Perkins
J Pirt
B Popplewell
B Shoreman
P Simmonds
J Stewart
J T Yates

1972 Division Two

Batting Averages

Inns
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HS
4
5x
1
11
20
0
20
28
28%*

66
23

46

101*
49

44
33
42

20%
87

Runs

12
28

75
95
46
33
123
42

184
21

289
126
21
134
177
148

78
354

Ave
2.00
5.00
1.00
6.00
4.66

6.81
9.50
5.75
3.30
30.75
7.00
5.00
14.15
3.50

2.00
18.06
9.00
2.33
16.75
12.64
13.45
1.66
8.66
27.23



